# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joey Bed, Inc.	06/16/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Engineered Solutions, L.P.	
Street Address:	1217 East 7th Street	
City:	Mishawaka	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46544	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	4824158	
Patent Number:	4681360	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-372-2000

chicago\_IP\_docket@mwe.com Email:

Patrick D. Richards Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 227 West Monroe

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65322-052

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick D. Richards

**Total Attachments: 3** 

500118854

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0538

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joey Bed, Inc. (the "Assignor"), an Oregon corporation located at 2627 SE Holgate Blvd., Portland, OR 97207, is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Engineered Solutions, L.P. (the "Assignee"), an Indiana limited partnership, wishes to acquire the Patents from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and any rights to file applications and receive patents thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for past and future damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for past and future damages and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

The Assignor, for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment, including at any time and from time to time forthwith upon the request of the Assignee, the Assignor will do, execute, acknowledge and deliver or cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such further acts, deeds, instruments, transfers and assurances as may be reasonably required by the Assignee in order to assign, transfer, set over and convey unto, and vest in, the Assignee, its respective successors and assigns, any or all of the Patents, free and clear of all liens, to assist the Assignee in exercising all rights with respect thereto and to assure the Assignee of the full benefits thereof.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the Assignor and the Assignee. This Patent Assignment shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns.

\* \* \*

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on June 16, 2006.

Joey Bed, Inc.

By: 10.4 Name

itle: President

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0540

# Schedule A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
4,824,158	April 25, 1989	Combination Access Box and Bed Liner for Vehicles
4,681,360	July 21, 1987	Combination Access Box and Bed Liner for Vehicles

CHI99 4642683-2.065322.0052

**RECORDED: 06/23/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0541